THE INFORMATION IN THIS BOX IS NOT A PART OF THE CONTRACT AND IS FOR COUNTY USE ONLY



Contract	Number

**SAP Number** 

## **Arrowhead Regional Medical Center**

Department Contract Representative Telephone Number	William L. Gilbert (909) 580-6150
Contractor	Teleflex LLC and Arrow Interventional, Inc.
Contractor Representative	Keith Hocking
Telephone Number	949-280-3053
Contract Term	
Original Contract Amount	3
Amendment Amount	
Total Contract Amount	\$224,850.55
Cost Center	7595

Briefly describe the general nature of the contract: Contract with Teleflex LLC and Arrow Interventional, Inc. for the purchase of the AC3 Optimus ® Intra-Aortic Balloon Pump System for the Arrowhead Regional Medical Center Cardiovascular Program in the amount of \$224,850.55 with a three-year extended warranty commencing immediately following the end of the one-year manufacturer warranty.

FOR COUNTY USE ONLY		
Approved as to Legal Form	Reviewed for Contract Compliance	Reviewed/Approved by Department
	<b>•</b>	-11 :1. / WILLOW
Charles Phan, Deputy County Counsel	A STATE OF THE STA	Will/am L. Silbert, Director
	P-4-	Date 1 /9/15/2020
Date 9/14/2020	Date	Days